
(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTEE OF INDIA PART – I SECTION II) 

No. 14011/23/2011 – IPS.I 

Government of India 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

*** 

New Delhi, the 06 March, 2012  

CORRIGENDUM 

 

 In supersession of Notification No. I – 14011/23/2011-IPS.I (II) dated 28.12.2011 the 

Select Lists for the years 2008 A and 2009 may be read as follows:- 

 

Select List 2008 – A 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Officer 

(Smt./Shri) 

Date of 

Birth 

1. S. Surendran 20.05.1961 

2. A.V. George 24.03.1962 

3. S. Sasikumar 30.05.1956 

 

Select List 2009   

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Officer 

(Smt./Shri) 

Date of 

Birth 

1. V. C. Mohanan 30.11.1956 

 

  

2. The aforesaid appointments will be subject to the result of the writ petition No. 

2734/2011 pending before the Hon’ble High Court of Kerala at Ernakulum. 

 

3. The Notification No. I – 14011/23/2011-IPS.I (II) dated 18.01.2012 is hereby withdrawn. 

 

-Sd/- 

(Baldev Raj) 

Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Tele No. 2309 2527 

To, 

The Manager 

Government of India Press, 

Faridabad (Haryana) 

 

No. I – 14011/23/2011 – IPS.I    New Delhi, the 06 March, 2012  

 

A copy each is forwarded to:- 

 

1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. [Attn. Shri K. 

Unnikrishnan Unnithan, Joint Secretary, Gen. Admn (Spl A. Deptt.)] with 9 spare 

copies with the request that the officers may be furnished a copy of the Notification. 

2. The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, 

NEW DELHI. (Attn: Smt. Rashmi Sinha, Dy. Director, AIS). 

3. The Accountant General, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. 

4. The Director General of Police, Kerala Thiruvananthapuram. 

5. IPS – II, III, IV / Computer Cell / ACR Cell / Civil List Seat / Seniority Seat. 

6. S.O. (IT) with a request to upload it on the website of this Ministry. 

-Sd/- 

(Baldev Raj) 

Under Secretary to the Government of India 



( Hkkjr ds jkti= Hkkx 1] [k.M Hkkjr ds jkti= Hkkx 1] [k.M Hkkjr ds jkti= Hkkx 1] [k.M Hkkjr ds jkti= Hkkx 1] [k.M (I I) esa izdkesa izdkesa izdkesa izdk’’’’kukFkZ kukFkZ kukFkZ kukFkZ ) 

La[;k vkbZ 14011@23@2011& vkbZ ih ,l 1La[;k vkbZ 14011@23@2011& vkbZ ih ,l 1La[;k vkbZ 14011@23@2011& vkbZ ih ,l 1La[;k vkbZ 14011@23@2011& vkbZ ih ,l 1    
Hkkjr ljdkjHkkjr ljdkjHkkjr ljdkjHkkjr ljdkj    
x`g ea=ky;x`g ea=ky;x`g ea=ky;x`g ea=ky;    
     *** 

ubZ fnYyh   fnukad 06 ekpZ 2012 
  

’kqf}i=’kqf}i=’kqf}i=’kqf}i=    
 

  vf/klwpuk la[;k I – 14011/23/2011-IPS.I (II)  fnukad  28.12.2011dk vf/kxzg.k djrs 
gq, ;g fu.kZ; fy;k x;k gS fd p;u lwph 2008 , ,oa 2009 dks bl izdkj ls i<+k tk;s A 
 

p;u lwph 2008 ,p;u lwph 2008 ,p;u lwph 2008 ,p;u lwph 2008 ,    
dze la- vf/kdkfj;ksa ds uke loZ@Jh tUe frfFk 
01 ,l lqjsUnzu  20-05-1961 
02 ,- oh- tkWtZ 24-03-1962 
03 ,l llhdqekj  30-05-1956 

 
p;u lwph 2009p;u lwph 2009p;u lwph 2009p;u lwph 2009 

dze la- vf/kdkfj;ksa ds uke loZ@Jh tUe frfFk 
01 oh0lh0 eksguu 30-11-1956 

 
 2-  mi;qZDr fu;qfDr;kWa ekuuh; dsjy mPp U;k;ky; esa fopkjk/khu fjV ;kfpdk la- 
 2734@2011  ds ifj.kke ds v/;/khu gksaxhA 
 
 3- vf/klwpuk la[;k&1&14011@23@2011&IPS-I fnukWad 18-01-2012 dks okil fy;k 
 tkrk gSA 

-Sd/- 

(cynso jkt cynso jkt cynso jkt cynso jkt )    
Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo     

nwjHkk"k la[;k&nwjHkk"k la[;k&nwjHkk"k la[;k&nwjHkk"k la[;k& 2309 2527 
lsok esa]lsok esa]lsok esa]lsok esa]    
    izca/kd]izca/kd]izca/kd]izca/kd]    
    Hkkjr ljdkj eqnz.kky;]Hkkjr ljdkj eqnz.kky;]Hkkjr ljdkj eqnz.kky;]Hkkjr ljdkj eqnz.kky;]    
    Qjhnkckn] gfj;k.kkQjhnkckn] gfj;k.kkQjhnkckn] gfj;k.kkQjhnkckn] gfj;k.kk        

llllaaaa----vkbZ&14011@23vkbZ&14011@23vkbZ&14011@23vkbZ&14011@23@20@20@20@2011111111&vkbZih,l&1&vkbZih,l&1&vkbZih,l&1&vkbZih,l&1            ubZ fnYyh]fnukad  ubZ fnYyh]fnukad  ubZ fnYyh]fnukad  ubZ fnYyh]fnukad  06 06 06 06 ekpZekpZekpZekpZ] 2012] 2012] 2012] 2012    

izfrfyfi fuEufyf[kr dks izsf"kr%izfrfyfi fuEufyf[kr dks izsf"kr%izfrfyfi fuEufyf[kr dks izsf"kr%izfrfyfi fuEufyf[kr dks izsf"kr%    

1. eq[; lfpo] dsjy ljdkj] fFk:ouUriqje ¼/;kukFkZ% Jh ds0 mUuhd`’.ku mUuhFku la;qDr lfpo 
dks lacaf/kr vf/kdkfj;ksa gsrq ukS vfrfjDr izfr;ksa lfgrA 

2. egkys[kkiky] dsjy ] fFk:ouUriqje 

3. lfpo] la?k yksd lsok vk;ksx ¼/;kukFkZ% Jherh jf”e flUgk] mi lfpo] ,-vkbZ-,l½] /kkSyiqj 
gkÅl] ubZ fnYyhA 

4. iqfyl egkfuns”kd] dsjy] fFk:ouUriqjeA 

5. vkbZ-ih-,l- II, III, IV@dEI;wVj lsy@,-lh-vkj- lsy @ flfoy fyLV lhV 

6. vuqHkkx vf/kdkjh] vkbZ-Vh- & csclkbZV ij iznf”kZr djus gsrq A  
-Sd/-  

(cynso jkt cynso jkt cynso jkt cynso jkt ) 
Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo Hkkjr ljdkj ds voj lfpo  


